FORM ^t PTO-1595	06-15-20	JU3		NT OF COMMERCE
6-13-05			Patent a	and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	1030210	23 acu original docume	nts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date	e(s):	2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):	
Planetweb, Inc. February 28, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Mount Hamilton Par 650 Castro Street, Su Mountain View, CA	94041	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	 			OPR/FINANCE
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	ation date of this application	on is:	
09/347473	57543		83	6032150
09/347037	62118	79 62921	64	6377978
10/327482	65429	23 65642	50	6584498
Addi	tional numbers attached?	Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of app	lications & patents inv	olved: <u>12</u>
Name: B. Noël Kivlin				
Internal Address: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowa Street Address: P.O. Box 398	ert & Goetzel, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):\$ zation form enclosed	
		Authorized	to be charged to depos	it account
City Austin State TX ZIP 7	8767-0398	Deposit account nurr (Attach a duplicate cop		
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		480
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the followment.	oregoing information is true	e and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true cop	by of the original
B. Noël Kivlin Name of Person Signing	Signature		<u>6-9</u>	-05 ate
Reg. No. 33,929		Total	number of pages incl	uding cover sheet: <u>4</u>
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)				
DBYRNE 00000025 501505 09347473		Approv	ed for use through 10/31/	PTO/SB/35 (11-00) 2002. OMB 0651-003

06/14/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021 480.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Planetweb, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1300 Island Drive #202, Redwood Shores, CA 94065 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectivels, "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
US5754348	US	May 491026	Method for context-preserving magnification of digital image regions
US6590583	US	Jan. 16, 2002	Method for context-preserving magnification of digital image regions
US6032150	US	Aug. 25, 1997	Secure graphical objects in web documents with a pro- gram applet placed to present further information upon se- lected conditions
US6211879	US	Jan. 13, 1999	System and method for navigating in multiple windows
US6292164	US	Nov. 13, 1998	System and method for character display and entry in character processing system
US6377978	US	Sept. 13, 1996	Dynamic downloading of hypertext electronic mail messages
US6542923	US	Aug. 21, 1997	Active electronic mail

US6564250	US	Aug. 21, 1997	Miniclient for internet appliance
US6584498	US	Sept. 13, 1996	Dynamic preloading of web pages
09/347,473	US	July 2, 1999	Method and System for Dy- namically Loading Data Struc- tures into Memory With Global Constant Pool
09/347,037	US	Jul. 2, 1999	Method and System for Global Constant Management
10/327,482	US	Dec. 19, 2002	Method and System for Global Constant Management

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

assigns and other legal representatives.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at RECOURSE CITY
on FB 28,7005
ASSIGNOR
By:
Name: KENNETH SMHOD
Title: Presidet + CED
(Signature MUST be notarized)
State of Ca lidaznia

) SS.:

On 2/28, 2005, before me, Korayon Krook , Notary Public, personally appeared Kenneth Source , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

KAYVON PEJOOH
Commission # 1399540
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2007